1	[Commending Sherri Franklin.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Sherri Franklin for her inspiring leadership and devotion to
4	improving the welfare of animals in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin was appointed to the San Francisco Commission of
	Animal Control and Welfare in April, 2000 and served until May, 2007; and
7	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin served as the Vice-Chairperson for the Commission of
8	Animal Control and Welfare for five years; and
9	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin's passion and inspiration was instrumental in the creation
10	of a local statute mandating humane standards and care for dogs kept in backyards; and
11	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin vigorously advanced the campaign to transfer ailing zoo
12	elephants to sanctuary care; and
13	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin spearheaded the effort to recognize and implement
14	guardian language into the municipal code; and
15	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin most recently advanced dialogue regarding the protection
16	of pets in domestic violence situations; and
17	WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin demonstrated her unqualified dedication to improving the
18	lives of San Francisco animals and their owners/guardians; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Sherri Franklir
20	for her service and dedication to the San Francisco Commission of Animal Control and
21	Welfare on behalf of the animals and citizens of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	